

BID PROPOSAL/DOCUMENTS

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS TREES CITY OF JERSEY CITY

This contract will be awarded as an open-end contract. The minimum and the maximum quantities for each item are as stated below. Vendor will bid on the maximum quantities

ITEM	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT AMOUNT	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1	0-200	2- 2 ½" caliper, balled & burlapped. Species to be chosen by the Forester during selection of individual trees at the nursery	\$ 175.00	\$ 35,000.00
2.	0-750	2 ½ - 3" caliper, balled & burlapped. Species to be chosen by the Forester during selection of individual trees at the nursery	\$ 215.00	\$ 161,250.00
3.	0-150	3 - 4" caliper, balled & burlapped. Species to be chosen by the Forester during selection of individual trees at the nursery	\$ 285.00	\$ 42,750.00

Note: This contract will be awarded as an open-end contract. The minimum and maximum quantities for each item are as stated. If zero is the minimum, the City is not obligated to order any quantities of that item during the contract term. If a specific number is stated for a minimum, then the City is obligated to purchase whatever that quantity is. Regardless of what the minimum quantity is set at, the vendor is still required to fill any order that the City places during the contract term until the maximum quantity is reached. The term of the contract is one year.

GRAND TOTAL PRICE ITEMS 1 THROUGH 3

The City will use the grand total price calculated by using the maximum quantities stated for items 1 through 3.

The supplier shall be paid based on minimum and maximum quantities used; however, it shall not exceed the maximum quantity without prior issuance of a change order.

Two Hundred Thirty Nine Thousand dollars 239,000.00
 (In Writing) Zero Cents (In Figures)

The contract will be awarded based on the grand total amount for Items 1 through 3. If the grand total price is found to have been incorrectly computed, change will be made in any and all unit prices so as to attain conformity with the grand total price before award is made.

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-15, the City shall have the option to renew the contract for up to two additional one-year terms. The City shall notify the vendor whether or not it will be renewing the contract 45 days before the expiration date of the contract. If the City exercises its option to renew the contract, the vendor must accept the contract renewal. The renewal contract price shall be based upon the price of the original contract as cumulatively adjusted pursuant to any previous adjustment or extension and shall not exceed the change in the Index Rate for the twelve (12) months preceding the most recent quarterly calculation available at the time that the contract is renewed. The Index Rate means the rate of annual percentage increase, rounded to the nearest